

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 07 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING OF H.T LINE FROM PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREA OF NEW BUS STAND AT TILEIMUNDA, REAMAL IN THE DISTRICT OF DEOGARH.

BID REF NO :- 102/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2023-24

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM	
---------------------------------------	--

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	9 Mtr. Long 300 kg PSC Pole	No	6	3900.00	23400.00
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				23400.00
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				702.00
C	TOTAL RS.				24102.00
D	T&P @ 2% of C				482.04
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				723.06
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				1807.65
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				4820.40
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-A				31935.15
2	13 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(34.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	6	38008.10	228048.60
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				228048.60
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				6841.46
C	TOTAL RS.				234890.06
D	T&P @ 2% of C				4697.80
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				7046.70
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				17616.75
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				11744.50

H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-B				275995.82
3	11 KV Line with 100 sq. mm AAAC for HT line including all necessary arrangement excluding pole.(except cost of pole)	Km	0.60	396850.02	238110.01
4	Construction of DP excluding Pole	No	1.00	43814.60	43814.60
5	11 KV cut point excluding pole	No	4	29360.94	117443.76
6	Guarding for Road crossing	Nos	3	4763.20	14289.60
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				413657.97
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				12409.74
C	TOTAL RS.				426067.71
D	T&P @ 2% of C				8521.35
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				12782.03
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				31955.08
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				42606.77
	Total Rs.Part-C				521932.95
7	Labour charges for Dismantling of 3 Ph 3W 11 KV Line	Km	0.3	15450.00	4635.00
8	Labour charges for Dismantling of 3 Ph 3W 33 KV Line	Km	0.2	18075.00	3615.00
					8250.00
	Sub Total Estimated Cost				838,113.91
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				838,114.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)			_____ %	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-
D.M (Elect) I/C**

**Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect.)**